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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P263274

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P25695)
INNOVATION CENTER-P2

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
24CZ-LD5-55-SQP-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5700K
CRUZE 2x4 TUNABLE WHITE LED TROFFER

WITH SQP LENS

(336) 80 CRI LEDS TUNED AT 5700K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

3830.0 lumens

N/A

93.0 lumens/watt
1.27/1.31/1.42

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

41.199
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P263274

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ-LD5-55-SQP-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5700K
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100% Dn

Scaled Data Report

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P263274
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ-LD5-55-SQP-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5700K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 101 97 93
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 62 8 76 68 62
81 68 59 52 79 67 58 52
74 61 51 45 72 60 51 44
68 55 45 39 66 54 45 38
63 49 40 34 62 49 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 54 41 33 27
51 38 30 24 50 37 30 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1629 1629 1629
1638 1633 1627
1641 1638 1633
1634 1640 1640
1629 1643 1643
1615 1639 1645
1608 1635 1654
1589 1631 1667
1571 1630 1685
1547 1634 1735
1516 1640 1789
1476 1671 1870
1411 1704 1964
1323 1757 2104
1183 1837 2288
977 1965 1892
797 1518 1533
641 1008 946

20
50
50

111
96
83
73
64
57
52
47
43
39
36

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
39
35
32
29

10

111
90
73
60
51
44
38
34

30
27

24

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
55
50
45
42
38
35

@ C

30

106
90
75
64
56
49
43
39
35
32
29

10

106
87
71
59
50
43
38
33

30
27

24

20
10
50

102
89
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67
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54
48
44
40
37
35
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P263274
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ-LD5-55-SQP-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5700K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 115.0 3.0 0° 1211 1211 1211 1211 1211

10°-20° 331.8 8.7 5° 1213 1207 1209 1207 1205 115
20°-30° 507.1 13.2 15° 1173 1171 1177 1177 1177 331
30°-40° 620.2 16.2 25° 1088 1088 1104 1108 1108 502
40°-50° 663.6 17.3 35° 967 973 993 1007 1015 605
50°-60° 635.5 16.6 45° 813 827 859 894 912 626
60°-70° 537.6 14.0 55° 629 649 712 772 797 561
70°-80° 340.8 8.9 65° 415 455 552 627 661 409
80°-90° 78.4 2.0 75° 188 265 378 376 364 204
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 42 63 65 59 61 49
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 953.9 24.9

0°-40° 1574.1 41.1

0°-60° 2873.3 75.0

0°-90° 3830.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3830.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P263274
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ-LD5-55-SQP-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5700K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 1210.7 1210.7 1210.7  1210.7 1210.7
2.5°| 1216.7 1210.7 1212.7 1210.7 1206.8
5°| 1212.7 1206.8 1208.8  1206.8 1204.8
7.5°1 1208.8 1202.8 1204.8 1202.8 1202.8
10°| 1200.8 1194.9 1198.9  1196.9 1194.9
12.5°| 1189.0 1185.0 1189.0 1187.0 1187.0
15°1 1173.1 1171.2 1177.1 1177.1 1177.1
17.5°| 1157.3 1155.3 1163.3 1163.3 1163.3
20°| 11375 1135.6 1147.4 11474 11474
22.5°| 1113.8 1111.8 1127.6 11276  1127.6
25°| 1088.1 1088.1 1103.9 1107.9 1107.9
27.5°| 1062.4 1062.4  1080.2 1086.1 1086.1
30°| 1034.7 1034.7 1052.5 1060.4  1064.3
32.5°| 1001.0 1005.0 1024.8 1034.7 1038.6
35° 967.4 973.3 993.1 1007.0 1014.9
37.5° 931.8 937.7 961.5 977.3 987.2
40° 894.2 902.1 927.8 947.6 959.5
42.5° 852.7 864.5 894.2 919.9 935.7
45° 813.1 826.9 858.6 894.2 912.0
47.5° 769.6 785.4 821.0 866.5 884.3
50° 724.1 739.9 783.4 834.9 854.6
52.5° 678.6 696.4 747.8 803.2 826.9
55° 629.1 648.9 712.2 771.5 797.3
57.5° 577.7 601.4 672.6 735.9 763.6
60° 524.3 553.9 633.1 700.3 730.0
62.5° 468.9 504.5 593.5 664.7 696.4
65° 415.4 455.0 552.0 627.1 660.8
67.5° 358.1 407.5 510.4 591.5 623.2
70° 300.7 358.1 466.9 550.0 581.6
72.5° 243.3 312.6 423.4 498.5 498.5
75° 187.9 265.1 3779 375.9 364.0
77.5° 142.4 221.6 310.6 265.1 267.1
80° 102.9 178.0 195.9 195.9 197.8
82.5° 69.2 136.5 126.6 124.6 128.6

85° 41.5 63.3 65.3 59.3 61.3
87.5° 19.8 21.8 17.8 11.9 11.9
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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